Evaluates: MAX31341BMAX31341 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX31341 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB to evaluate the MAX31341B, low-current,
real-time clock with I2C interface and power management.
The EV kit operates from a single supply and the onboard
crystal provides a 32.768 kHz clock signal. This device is
accessed through an I2C serial interface.

Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX31341 when contacting these component suppliers.
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX31341EVKIT# EV Kit
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata http://www.murata.com/
Yageo http://www.yageo.com/
Eaton http://www.eaton.com/
Amphenol FCI http://www.fci.com/
Samtec https://www.samtec.com/
TE Connectivity http://www.te.com/usa-en/home.html
Keystone Electronics http://www.keyelco.com/
ECS https://www.ecsxtal.com/
ON Semiconductor http://www.onsemi.com/
Maxim Integrated  │ 9www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX31341BMAX31341 Evaluation Kit
MAX31341 EV Kit Bill of Materials
Item Qty Reference Part # Manufacturer Description Value PCB DECAL Notes
1 2 C1, C6 NL 10UF_10%_TR\TAJR\610AVX_0805 NL 805 805
2 4 C2, C4-C5, C8 GRM155R70J105KA12 Murata 1µF ±10% 6.3V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 1µF 0402\GRP15\MURAA 0402\GRP15\MURAA
3 6 C3, C7, C9-10, C12, C14 GRM155R70J104KA01 Murata 0.1µF ±10% 6.3V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 100nF 0402\GRP15\MURAA 0402\GRP15\MURAA
4 2 C11, C13 GRM15XR71C103KA86 Murata 10nF ±10% 16V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 0402 (1005 Metric) 10nF 0402\GRP15\MURAA 0402\GRP15\MURAA
5 3 R1-R2, R5 RC0402FR-0710K YAGEO 10 kOhms ±1% 1/16W Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric)
Moisture Resistant Thick Film 10 kOhm RES1005 RES1005
6 1 R13 RC0402FR-074K7 YAGEO  4.7 kOhms ±1% 1/16W Chip Resistor 0402 (1005 Metric)
Moisture Resistant Thick Film 4.7 kOhm RES1005 RES1005
7 2 J1-J2 67997-116HLF Amphenol FCI 2x8 pin Headers HEADER16
8 1 J3 SSQ-110-04-G-S Samtec 10 PIN POLARIZED HEADER HEADER10 HEADER10
9 1 J4 SSQ-106-04-G-S Samtec 6 PIN POLARIZED HEADER HEADER6 HEADER6
10 2 J6-7 SSQ-108-04-G-S Samtec 8 PIN POLARIZED HEADER HEADER8 HEADER8
11 3 JU1, JU3, JU7 9-146280-0-02 TE Connectivity 2 Positions Header SIP\2P
12 1 JU5 9-146280-0-03 TE Connectivity 3 Positions Header SIP\3P
9-146280-0-03 TE Connectivity 3 Positions Header SIP\3P
9-146280-0-01 TE Connectivity 1 Positions Header SIP\1P
14 2 TP1, TP4 5012 Keystone Electronics Test Point- White MTHOLE_1
15 2 TP2, TP5 5010 Keystone Electronics Test Point- Red MTHOLE_1
16 2 TP6, TP7 5011 Keystone Electronics Test Point- Black MTHOLE_1
17 1 SUPER_C KW-5R5C334-R Eaton Super cap  KW-5R5C334-R
18 1 Y1 ECS-.327-6-12-TR ECS  Crystal, 32.768kHz ±20ppm, 6pF 90 kOhms 2-SMD, No Lead ECS-.327-6-12-TR ECS-.327-6-12-TR
19 1 U1 MAX31341BEWC+ Maxim RTC IC; 12WLP 12WLP
20 1 U2 NLSX4373DR2G ON Semiconductor Buffer ; 1.5V- 5.5V; TRANSLATOR 2BIT DUAL BIDIR 8SOIC 8-SOIC
21 1  DS3900H2 DS3900H2 Maxim Controller board
13 3 JU2, JU4, JU6
Maxim Integrated  │ 10www.maximintegrated.com